TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM789431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/20/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sierra Wireless, ULC		01/20/2023	Unlimited Liability Corporation: NOVA SCOTIA
4462475 Nova Scotia Limited		01/20/2023	Limited Company: NOVA SCOTIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sierra Wireless, Inc.	
Street Address:	600-1741 Lower Water Street	
City:	Halifax, Nova Scotia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B3J 0J2	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: NOVA SCOTIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4110874	AIRPRIME
Registration Number:	4243932	AIRVANTAGE
Registration Number:	5153592	CF3
Registration Number:	4698092	LEGATO
Registration Number:	4853539	LEGATO
Registration Number:	5578114	MANGOH
Registration Number:	5184368	MANGOH
Registration Number:	5174239	MANGOH
Registration Number:	4177465	SIERRA WIRELESS
Registration Number:	5102879	PROJECT MANGOH
Registration Number:	4287452	SIERRA WIRELESS
Registration Number:	2726412	
Registration Number:	6938384	OCTAVE
Registration Number:	4958080	SIERRA WIRELESS SKYLIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007982 FRAME: 0628 900752742

Fax Number: 2125562222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

02/24/2023

Phone: (212) 556-2128

Email: nytrademarks@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP / Maren C. Perry

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23385.042001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maren C. Perry

SIGNATURE: /mcp/

Total Attachments: 1

DATE SIGNED:

source=Sierra Wireless Inc Cert of Amalgamation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007982 FRAME: 0629





Electronically signed by:

Office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date: 23 January 2023 09:41 AST Location: Nova Scotia, Canada Contact: rjsc@novascotia.ca

Certificate of Amalgamation

Companies Act

Registry ID

4484084

Name of Company

SIERRA WIRELESS, INC.

I hereby certify that

SIERRA WIRELESS, ULC

4462475 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

have amalgamated pursuant to section 134 of the Companies Act as SIERRA WIRELESS, INC. and the liability of the members is limited.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

January 20, 2023

Date of Amalgamation

NOVA SCOTTA
TRADEMARK
REEL: 007982 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 02/24/2023